August 12, 2020

BID TABULATION

CITY OF PAINESVILLE

2020 SKINNER AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

DB Bentley, Inc

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc

Trax Construction Company

CATTS Construction, Inc

(1) (1A) ?2) 3) “) 2649 Narrows Road, Painesville OH 44077 20389 First Ave., Middleburg Heights, OH 44130 30701 Euclid Avenue, Wickliffe, OH 44092 21223 Aurora Road, Warrensville Hts, OH 44146

Ref. (P)440.352.8495  (F)440.652.1403 (P)440.973.4929  (F)440.274.7995 (P)440.585.1439 (F)440.585.2442 (P)440.540.4730 (F)440.540.4736

Item | ODOT CMS UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID

No. | Item Ref. Item Description Quantity Unit Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT |[ Quantity [ LABOR [ MATL | TOTAL AMOUNT

ROADWAY
1 202 WALK REMOVED 555 SQFT 555 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 1,110.00 555 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 555.00 555 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 1,665.00 555 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 555.00
2 202 CURB REMOVED 350 FT 350 $5.00 $0.00 $5.00 1,750.00 350 $6.00 $0.00 $6.00 2,100.00 350 $8.00 $0.00 $8.00 2,800.00 350 $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 2,450.00
3 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN 555 SQFT 555 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 11,100.00 555 $8.00 $9.00 $17.00 9,435.00 555 $8.00 $5.00 $13.00 7,215.00 555 $8.00 $7.00 $15.00 8,325.00
4 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 1,280 SQFT 1,280 $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 10,240.00 1,280 $3.00 $3.50 $6.50 8,320.00 1,280 $4.00 $3.00 $7.00 8,960.00 1,280 $4.00 $2.50 $6.50 8,320.00
5 609 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 420 SQFT 420 $4.00 $6.00 $10.00 4,200.00 420 $4.00 $3.50 $7.50 3,150.00 420 $5.00 $4.00 $9.00 3,780.00 420 $4.50 $3.00 $7.50 3,150.00
6 609 CURB, TYPE 6 (AS DIRECTED) 350 FT 350 $15.00 $10.00 $25.00 8,750.00 350 $15.00 $10.00 $25.00 8,750.00 350 $15.00 $5.00 $20.00 7,000.00 350 $20.00 $6.00 $26.00 9,100.00
7 623 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 4 EACH 4 $300.00 $100.00 $400.00 1,600.00 4 $200.00 $250.00 $450.00 1,800.00 4 $15.00 $65.00 $80.00 320.00 4 $375.00 $75.00 $450.00 1,800.00
8 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING LUMP LUMP $3,000.00 | $2,000.00 | $5,000.00 | 5,000.00 LUMP $4,000.00 | $1,200.00 | $5,200.00 | 5,200.00 LUMP $2,500.00 $850.00 $3,350.00 | 3,350.00 LUMP $8,000.00 | $4,000.00 | $12,000.00 | 12,000.00
DRAINAGE
9 605 ;Liiﬁ“ww PIPE UNDERDRAIN (707.41), AS PER 4,100 FT 4,100 $8.00 $10.00 $18.00 73,800.00 4,100 $16.90 $15.95 $32.85 134,685.00 4,100 $12.00 $8.00 $20.00 82,000.00 4,100 $21.00 $7.00 $28.00 114,800.00
10 605 ;Lii‘%ww PIPE UNDERDRAIN (707.41), AS PER 3,290 FT 3,290 $5.00 $10.00 $15.00 49,350.00 3,290 $21.40 $21.40 $42.80 140,812.00 3,290 $16.00 $12.00 $28.00 92,120.00 3,290 $13.00 $10.00 $23.00 75,670.00
11 611 ISSZISH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER 10 EACH 10 $500.00 $450.00 $950.00 9,500.00 10 $350.00 $400.00 $750.00 7,500.00 10 $460.00 $290.00 $750.00 7,500.00 10 $550.00 $100.00 $650.00 6,500.00
12 611 ggg gf{f}?sm RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS 2 EACH 2 $600.00 $650.00 $1,250.00 | 2,500.00 2 $400.00 $750.00 $1,150.00 | 2,300.00 2 $535.00 $465.00 $1,000.00 | 2,000.00 2 $750.00 $200.00 $950.00 1,900.00
13 611 INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN 16 EACH 16 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 | 16,000.00 16 $350.00 $400.00 $750.00 12,000.00 16 $460.00 $315.00 $775.00 12,400.00 16 $550.00 $100.00 $650.00 10,400.00
14 611 E&I;:\IT RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER 4 EACH 4 $600.00 $800.00 $1,400.00 | 5,600.00 4 $400.00 $750.00 $1,150.00 | 4,600.00 4 $535.00 $465.00 $1,000.00 | 4,000.00 4 $750.00 $200.00 $950.00 3,800.00
15 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN 16 EACH 16 $500.00 $350.00 $850.00 13,600.00 16 $350.00 $400.00 $750.00 12,000.00 16 $460.00 $290.00 $750.00 12,000.00 16 $535.00 $90.00 $625.00 10,000.00
16 611 fL‘:ILHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER 4 EACH 4 $500.00 $700.00 $1,200.00 | 4,800.00 4 $400.00 $750.00 $1,150.00 | 4,600.00 4 $535.00 $465.00 $1,000.00 | 4,000.00 4 $760.00 $190.00 $950.00 3,800.00
17 | SPECIAL [MISCELLANEOUS METAL 2,500 POUND 2,500 $0.40 $1.60 $2.00 5,000.00 2,500 $0.00 $1.40 $1.40 3,500.00 2,500 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 5,000.00 2,500 $0.00 $1.30 $1.30 3,250.00
WATERWORK

18 8" PVC WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS 3,760 FT 3,760 $48.00 $32.00 $80.00 300,800.00 3,760 $43.00 $30.00 $73.00 274,480.00 3,760 $67.00 $35.00 $102.00 | 383,520.00 3,760 $63.00 $45.00 $108.00 | 406,080.00
19 8" GATE AND VALVE BOX 11 EACH 11 $200.00 $1,100.00 | $1,300.00 | 14,300.00 11 $355.00 $2,000.00 | $2,355.00 | 25,905.00 11 $555.00 $900.00 $1,455.00 | 16,005.00 11 $700.00 $1,100.00 | $1,800.00 | 19,800.00
20 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 12 EACH 12 $400.00 $3,600.00 | $4,000.00 | 48,000.00 12 $1,050.00 | $3,565.00 | $4,615.00 | 55,380.00 12 $2,928.00 | $4,406.00 | $7,334.00 | 88,008.00 12 $1,111.00 | $3,600.00 | $4,711.00 | 56,532.00
21 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED 9 EACH 9 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 4,500.00 9 $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 2,250.00 9 $450.00 $50.00 $500.00 4,500.00 9 $135.00 $0.00 $135.00 1,215.00
22 LONG-SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION 57 EACH 57 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 | 85,500.00 57 $1,630.00 $450.00 $2,080.00 | 118,560.00 57 $612.00 $588.00 $1,200.00 | 68,400.00 57 $1,432.00 $450.00 $1,882.00 | 107,274.00
23 SHORT-SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION 43 EACH 43 $800.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 | 51,600.00 43 $920.00 $380.00 $1,300.00 | 55,900.00 43 $530.00 $469.00 $999.00 42,957.00 43 $736.00 $350.00 $1,086.00 | 46,698.00
24 TRENCH GRANULAR BACKFILL (ODOT 304) 950 CUYD 950 $6.00 $34.00 $40.00 38,000.00 950 $5.00 $20.00 $25.00 23,750.00 950 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 19,000.00 950 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 19,000.00
25 %/IIIESEIT“EQTEOUS UTILITY RELOCATION (AS 10,000 EACH 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00

8/12/2020




August 12, 2020

BID TABULATION

CITY OF PAINESVILLE

2020 SKINNER AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

DB Bentley, Inc

Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc

Trax Construction Company

CATTS Construction, Inc

(1) (1A) ?2) 3) “) 2649 Narrows Road, Painesville OH 44077 20389 First Ave., Middleburg Heights, OH 44130 30701 Euclid Avenue, Wickliffe, OH 44092 21223 Aurora Road, Warrensville Hts, OH 44146
Ref. (P)440.352.8495  (F)440.652.1403 (P)440.973.4929  (F)440.274.7995 (P)440.585.1439 (F)440.585.2442 (P)440.540.4730 (F)440.540.4736
Item | ODOT CMS UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID
No. | Item Ref. Item Description Quantity Unit Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT |[ Quantity [ LABOR [ MATL | TOTAL AMOUNT
PAVEMENT
26 251 ?gigﬁ;fg;IEI;AXSE%];N:L}&PAIR (ASPHALT 600 SQ YD 600 $40.00 $20.00 $60.00 36,000.00 600 $20.00 $19.00 $39.00 23,400.00 600 $28.00 $30.00 $58.00 34,800.00 600 $34.00 $33.00 $67.00 40,200.00
27 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 300 SQ YD 300 $70.00 $30.00 $100.00 30,000.00 300 $14.00 $14.00 $28.00 8,400.00 300 $15.00 $20.00 $35.00 10,500.00 300 $30.00 $14.00 $44.00 13,200.00
28 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3") 11,120 SQ YD 11,120 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 22,240.00 11,120 $1.60 $0.00 $1.60 17,792.00 11,120 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 33,360.00 11,120 $2.55 $0.00 $2.55 28,356.00
29 407  |[NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 560 GALLON 560 $0.50 $2.65 $3.15 1,764.00 560 $1.00 $3.00 $4.00 2,240.00 560 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 1,120.00 560 $1.50 $1.00 $2.50 1,400.00
30 407 ?INOTNEEAIZ[ESETS gggRKS%?AT (FOR 560 GALLON 560 $0.50 $2.65 $3.15 1,764.00 560 $1.00 $3.00 $4.00 2,240.00 560 $1.00 $1.00 $2.00 1,120.00 560 $1.50 $1.00 $2.50 1,400.00
31 441 QZZTAPEEEZNCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 470 CUYD 470 $30.00 $130.00 $160.00 75,200.00 470 $32.00 $132.00 $164.00 77,080.00 470 $65.00 $80.00 $145.00 68,150.00 470 $95.00 $80.00 $175.00 82,250.00
32 441 ?\S{ig‘%angCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 470 CU YD 470 $30.00 $130.00 $160.00 75,200.00 470 $28.00 $110.00 $138.00 64,860.00 470 $65.00 $80.00 $145.00 68,150.00 470 $105.00 $75.00 $180.00 84,600.00
33 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A 11,120 SQ YD 11,120 $0.60 $1.00 $1.60 17,792.00 11,120 $0.83 $1.60 $2.43 27,021.60 11,120 $1.25 $1.00 $2.25 25,020.00 11,120 $1.30 $1.00 $2.30 25,576.00
34 875 LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE 995 LB 995 $0.00 $1.60 $1.60 1,592.00 995 $1.50 $1.50 $3.00 2,985.00 995 $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 3,980.00 995 $3.00 $2.00 $5.00 4,975.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL
35 632 DETECTOR LOOP 2 EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 | $1,500.00 | 3,000.00 2 $1,000.00 $450.00 $1,450.00 | 2,900.00 2 $1,200.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 | 3,200.00 2 $1,200.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 | 3,200.00
36 646 CENTER LINE 0.02 MILE 0 $7,500.00 | $20,000.00 | $27,500.00 550.00 0 $20,000.00 | $5,000.00 | $25,000.00 500.00 0 $17,000.00 | $8,000.00 | $25,000.00 500.00 0 $17,000.00 | $12,000.00 | $29,000.00 580.00
37 646 STOP LINE 110 FT 110 $5.00 $15.00 $20.00 2,200.00 110 $10.00 $8.00 $18.00 1,980.00 110 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 2,200.00 110 $12.00 $8.00 $20.00 2,200.00
38 646 CROSSWALK LINE 410 FT 410 $3.00 $7.00 $10.00 4,100.00 410 $5.00 $4.00 $9.00 3,690.00 410 $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 4,100.00 410 $5.50 $4.00 $9.50 3,895.00
39 646 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP LUMP $10,000.00 | $5,000.00 | $15,000.00 | 15,000.00 LUMP $7,000.00 $500.00 $7,500.00 | 7,500.00 LUMP $18,619.00 $0.00 $18,619.00 | 18,619.00 LUMP $4,665.00 $0.00 $4,665.00 | 4,665.00
40 614 ?;f\??g CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING 30 CUYD 30 $30.00 $120.00 $150.00 4,500.00 30 $50.00 $150.00 $200.00 6,000.00 30 $30.00 $110.00 $140.00 4,200.00 30 $130.00 $70.00 $200.00 6,000.00
INCIDENTALS
41 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES LUMP LUMP $3,000.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 | 3,500.00 LUMP $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 | 3,500.00 LUMP $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 | 8,500.00 LUMP $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 | 2,800.00
4 624 MOBILIZATION LUMP LUMP $20,000.00 | $8,698.00 | $28,698.00 | 28,698.00 LUMP $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 | 20,000.00 LUMP $30,107.55 $0.00 $30,107.55 | 30,107.55 LUMP $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 | 5,500.00
Base Bid (Items 1 - 42), Base Bid 1,099,700.00 Base Bid 1,199,620.60 Base Bid 1,206,126.55 Base Bid 1,253,216.00

8/12/2020




BID TABULATION

CITY OF PAINESVILLE
2020 SKINNER AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

August 12, 2020 Tri Mor Corporation Hallmark excavating Fechko Excavating M Campbell Contracting, LLC

(1) (1A) ?2) 3) “) 8530 N Boyle Parkway, Twinsburg, OH 44087 482 Blackbrook Road, Painesville OH 44077 865W Liberty Street, Suite 120, Medina OH 44256 700 McCauley Road, Stow, OH 44224

Ref. (P)330.963.3101 (F)330.963.3097 (P)440.652.3138 (F)440.652.0039 (P)330.722.2890 (F)330.230.2882 (P)330.658.3033 (F)330.658.2226

Item [ODOT CMS UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID

No. | Item Ref. Item Description Quantity Unit Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT |[ Quantity [ LABOR [ MATL | TOTAL AMOUNT

ROADWAY
1 202 WALK REMOVED 555 SQFT 555 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 1,110.00 555 $2.85 $0.00 $2.85 1,581.75 555 $2.04 $0.00 $2.04 1,132.20 555 $1.05 $1.05 $2.10 1,165.50
2 202 CURB REMOVED 350 FT 350 $5.00 $0.00 $5.00 1,750.00 350 $8.90 $0.00 $8.90 3,115.00 350 $12.23 $0.00 $12.23 4,280.50 350 $6.00 $2.30 $8.30 2,905.00
3 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN 555 SQFT 555 $10.50 $6.00 $16.50 9,157.50 555 $12.00 $5.90 $17.90 9,934.50 555 $9.30 $7.05 $16.35 9,074.25 555 $6.20 $7.00 $13.20 7,326.00
4 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 1,280 SQFT 1,280 $3.00 $3.00 $6.00 7,680.00 1,280 $7.00 $2.45 $9.45 12,096.00 1,280 $5.10 $2.78 $7.88 10,086.40 1,280 $5.00 $3.30 $8.30 10,624.00
5 609 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 420 SQFT 420 $3.50 $3.75 $7.25 3,045.00 420 $10.00 $3.15 $13.15 5,523.00 420 $5.72 $3.83 $9.55 4,011.00 420 $5.00 $4.90 $9.90 4,158.00
6 609 CURB, TYPE 6 (AS DIRECTED) 350 FT 350 $11.00 $11.00 $22.00 7,700.00 350 $15.00 $10.00 $25.00 8,750.00 350 $23.33 $4.62 $27.95 9,782.50 350 $16.90 $10.00 $26.90 9,415.00
7 623 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 4 EACH 4 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 800.00 4 $160.00 $0.00 $160.00 640.00 4 $200.00 $42.00 $242.00 968.00 4 $25.00 $100.00 $125.00 500.00
8 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING LUMP LUMP $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 LUMP $15,600.00 | $2,300.00 [ $17,900.00 | 17,900.00 LUMP $17,689.04 | $12,710.80 | $30,399.84 | 30,399.84 LUMP $11,200.00 | $11,200.00 | $22,400.00 | 22,400.00
DRAINAGE
9 605 ;LiiAALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN (707.41), AS PER 4,100 FT 4,100 $10.00 $15.00 $25.00 102,500.00 4,100 $16.35 $15.00 $31.35 128,535.00 4,100 $6.67 $20.00 $26.67 109,347.00 4,100 $17.50 $7.00 $24.50 100,450.00
10 605 ;LiiAé“LOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN (707.41), AS PER 3,290 FT 3,290 $13.00 $19.00 $32.00 105,280.00 3,290 $20.00 $19.55 $39.55 130,119.50 3,290 $13.98 $30.00 $43.98 144,694.20 3,290 $27.80 $10.00 $37.80 124,362.00
11 611 gﬁZSH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER 10 EACH 10 $515.00 $400.00 $915.00 9,150.00 10 $390.00 $100.00 $490.00 4,900.00 10 $605.81 $108.54 $714.35 7,143.50 10 $370.00 $100.00 $470.00 4,700.00
12 611 ggggfﬁ?sm RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS 2 EACH 2 $685.00 $600.00 $1,285.00 2,570.00 2 $780.00 $450.00 $1,230.00 2,460.00 2 $1,000.81 $364.69 $1,365.50 2,731.00 2 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,750.00 3,500.00
13 611 INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN 16 EACH 16 $508.00 $400.00 $908.00 14,528.00 16 $390.00 $100.00 $490.00 7,840.00 16 $602.77 $164.35 $767.12 12,273.92 16 $370.00 $100.00 $470.00 7,520.00
14 611 {)I\]ili;:\;r RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER 4 EACH 4 $630.00 $600.00 $1,230.00 4,920.00 4 $780.00 $450.00 $1,230.00 4,920.00 4 $997.71 $419.81 $1,417.52 5,670.08 4 $1,000.00 $820.00 $1,820.00 7,280.00
15 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN 16 EACH 16 $510.00 $350.00 $860.00 13,760.00 16 $390.00 $100.00 $490.00 7,840.00 16 $470.34 $259.94 $730.28 11,684.48 16 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 8,000.00
16 611 ?{AAILHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER 4 EACH 4 $630.00 $600.00 $1,230.00 4,920.00 4 $780.00 $450.00 $1,230.00 4,920.00 4 $1,207.96 $282.30 $1,490.26 5,961.04 4 $1,000.00 $820.00 $1,820.00 7,280.00
17 | SPECIAL [MISCELLANEOUS METAL 2,500 POUND 2,500 $0.00 $2.00 $2.00 5,000.00 2,500 $1.25 $1.45 $2.70 6,750.00 2,500 $0.27 $1.00 $1.27 3,175.00 2,500 $1.70 $2.00 $3.70 9,250.00
WATERWORK

18 8" PVC WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS 3,760 FT 3,760 $40.00 $45.00 $85.00 319,600.00 3,760 $48.00 $20.25 $68.25 256,620.00 3,760 $59.53 $37.08 $96.61 363,253.60 3,760 $30.50 $57.00 $87.50 329,000.00
19 8" GATE AND VALVE BOX 11 EACH 11 $900.00 $1,100.00 $2,000.00 22,000.00 11 $750.00 $1,150.00 $1,900.00 20,900.00 11 $196.12 $1,324.88 $1,521.00 16,731.00 11 $100.00 $1,300.00 $1,400.00 15,400.00
20 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 12 EACH 12 $2,900.00 $3,000.00 $5,900.00 70,800.00 12 $750.00 $3,765.00 $4,515.00 54,180.00 12 $739.53 $3,880.48 $4,620.01 55,440.12 12 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 72,000.00
21 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED 9 EACH 9 $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 4,500.00 9 $765.00 $0.00 $765.00 6,885.00 9 $531.69 $65.11 $596.80 5,371.20 9 $400.00 $70.00 $470.00 4,230.00
22 LONG-SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION 57 EACH 57 $1,100.00 $900.00 $2,000.00 [ 114,000.00 57 $1,516.00 $660.00 $2,176.00 | 124,032.00 57 $1,624.91 $521.48 $2,146.39 | 122,344.23 57 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $2,250.00 [ 128,250.00
23 SHORT-SIDE SERVICE CONNECTION 43 EACH 43 $900.00 $700.00 $1,600.00 68,800.00 43 $871.00 $555.00 $1,426.00 61,318.00 43 $1,006.88 $522.56 $1,529.44 65,765.92 43 $750.00 $1,200.00 $1,950.00 83,850.00
24 TRENCH GRANULAR BACKFILL (ODOT 304) 950 CU YD 950 $15.00 $35.00 $50.00 47,500.00 950 $12.00 $30.00 $42.00 39,900.00 950 $3.20 $40.00 $43.20 41,040.00 950 $1.20 $46.00 $47.20 44,840.00
25 II\J/III:]S]CE,I;ESI)\IEOUS UTILITY RELOCATION (AS 10,000 EACH 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00 10,000 $0.50 $0.50 $1.00 10,000.00

8/12/2020



August 12, 2020

BID TABULATION

CITY OF PAINESVILLE

2020 SKINNER AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Tri Mor Corporation

Hallmark excavating

Fechko Excavating

M Campbell Contracting, LLC

(1) (1A) ?2) 3) “) 8530 N Boyle Parkway, Twinsburg, OH 44087 482 Blackbrook Road, Painesville OH 44077 865W Liberty Street, Suite 120, Medina OH 44256 700 McCauley Road, Stow, OH 44224
Ref. (P)330.963.3101 (F)330.963.3097 (P)440.652.3138 (F)440.652.0039 (P)330.722.2890 (F)330.230.2882 (P)330.658.3033 (F)330.658.2226
Item | ODOT CMS UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID UNIT PRICES BID
No. | Item Ref. Item Description Quantity Unit Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT | Quantity | LABOR | MATL [ TOTAL AMOUNT |[ Quantity [ LABOR [ MATL | TOTAL AMOUNT
PAVEMENT
26 251 zgigggfg;IEI;AXSE%];N:L}&PAIR (ASPHALT 600 SQ YD 600 $29.00 $29.00 $58.00 34,800.00 600 $30.00 $15.25 $45.25 27,150.00 600 $10.00 $30.64 $40.64 24,384.00 600 $30.50 $30.00 $60.50 36,300.00
27 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 300 SQ YD 300 $40.00 $40.00 $80.00 24,000.00 300 $30.00 $18.00 $48.00 14,400.00 300 $20.00 $71.44 $91.44 27,432.00 300 $40.20 $20.00 $60.20 18,060.00
28 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3") 11,120 SQ YD 11,120 $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 33,360.00 11,120 $1.50 $0.25 $1.75 19,460.00 11,120 $1.93 $0.00 $1.93 21,461.60 11,120 $1.00 $1.50 $2.50 27,800.00
29 407  |[NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 560 GALLON 560 $1.25 $1.00 $2.25 1,260.00 560 $3.00 $1.50 $4.50 2,520.00 560 $1.00 $2.05 $3.05 1,708.00 560 $1.30 $2.00 $3.30 1,848.00
30 407 ?INQFNEgﬁggﬂ]S gggRKS%?AT (FOR 560 GALLON 560 $1.25 $1.00 $2.25 1,260.00 560 $3.00 $1.50 $4.50 2,520.00 560 $1.00 $2.05 $3.05 1,708.00 560 $1.30 $2.00 $3.30 1,848.00
31 441 QZZSAPEEEZNCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 470 CUYD 470 $75.00 $80.00 $155.00 72,850.00 470 $50.00 $130.00 $180.00 84,600.00 470 $10.00 $145.45 $155.45 73,061.50 470 $54.00 $100.00 $154.00 72,380.00
32 441 ?\S{ig’fangCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 470 CU YD 470 $75.00 $80.00 $155.00 72,850.00 470 $50.00 $100.00 $150.00 70,500.00 470 $10.00 $145.45 $155.45 73,061.50 470 $54.00 $100.00 $154.00 72,380.00
33 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A 11,120 SQ YD 11,120 $1.00 $1.25 $2.25 25,020.00 11,120 $1.65 $1.00 $2.65 29,468.00 11,120 $0.47 $1.00 $1.47 16,346.40 11,120 $1.20 $1.00 $2.20 24,464.00
34 875 LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE 995 LB 995 $2.25 $2.25 $4.50 4,477.50 995 $1.80 $1.50 $3.30 3,283.50 995 $0.42 $1.00 $1.42 1,412.90 995 $1.00 $1.40 $2.40 2,388.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL
35 632 DETECTOR LOOP 2 EACH 2 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 | 3,000.00 2 $1,500.00 | $1,000.00 | $2,500.00 | 5,000.00 2 $371.60 $1,000.00 | $1,371.60 | 2,743.20 2 $485.00 $1,000.00 | $1,485.00 | 2,970.00
36 646 CENTER LINE 0.02 MILE 0 $2,200.00 | $6,000.00 | $8,200.00 164.00 0 $5,000.00 | $3,500.00 | $8,500.00 170.00 0 $12,700.00 | $12,700.00 | $25,400.00 508.00 0 $20,000.00 |  $750.00 | $20,750.00 415.00
37 646 STOP LINE 110 FT 110 $3.00 $9.00 $12.00 1,320.00 110 $10.00 $3.00 $13.00 1,430.00 110 $7.27 $10.00 $17.27 1,899.70 110 $10.00 $8.70 $18.70 2,057.00
38 646 CROSSWALK LINE 410 FT 410 $2.00 $7.00 $9.00 3,690.00 410 $6.00 $3.00 $9.00 3,690.00 410 $4.00 $4.13 $8.13 3,333.30 410 $4.00 $4.80 $8.80 3,608.00
39 646 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP LUMP $13,500.00 $0.00 $13,500.00 | 13,500.00 LUMP $45,000.00 | $15,000.00 | $60,000.00 | 60,000.00 LUMP $18,796.00 $0.00 $18,796.00 | 18,796.00 LUMP $8,000.00 | $20,000.00 | $28,000.00 | 28,000.00
40 614 ?;f\??g CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING 30 CUYD 30 $117.00 $90.00 $207.00 6,210.00 30 $100.00 $150.00 $250.00 7,500.00 30 $50.00 $150.00 $200.00 6,000.00 30 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 6,000.00
INCIDENTALS
41 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES LUMP LUMP $9,400.00 $0.00 $9,400.00 | 9,400.00 LUMP $8,500.00 | $1,500.00 | $10,000.00 | 10,000.00 LUMP $13,700.38 $0.00 $13,700.38 | 13,700.38 LUMP $5,600.00 | $1,000.00 | $6,600.00 | 6,600.00
) 624 MOBILIZATION LUMP LUMP $16,500.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 | 16,500.00 LUMP $15,600.00 | $56,000.00 | $71,600.00 | 71,600.00 LUMP $21,635.00 $0.00 $21,635.00 | 21,635.00 LUMP $45,000.00 | $10,000.00 | $55,000.00 | 55,000.00
Base Bid (Items 1 - 42), Base Bid 1,279,732.00 Base Bid 1,344,951.25 Base Bid 1,361,552.46 Base Bid 1,380,523.50

8/12/2020




	2020 Skinner Avenue Bid Tabulation pages 1-2
	2020 Skinner Avenue Bid Tabulation pages 3-4

